That the optimum parking space shall be provided in the

developed property, which also shall be earmarked in the

final approved plan in the same ratio as agreed to

hereinabove.

32

15.

That the Develop'€r/Second Party has paid to the Land

Owners/First Party a token amount of Rs.25,00,000.00

(Rupees Twenty Five Lac only) through Cheque no.l-1O685

dated 27-01.-2012 drawn on Induslnd Bank, Varanasi, which

amount shall be refunded by the First Party/Land Owner to

the Second Party at the time of making first allotment for the

purpose of transfer of the unit allotted to her or before